

Foster Crown: Interventional Radiologist or Interventional Nephrologist: Maryland

Bring Your Skill Set, This OBL Will Allow You to Practice Diversified Cases

- Compensation: Full Benefit Package and Profit Sharing or Other Production-Based Incentive
 - o IR: Salary \$550k, Contingent on Experience + Uncapped Bonus
 - IN: Salary \$425k, Contingent on Experience + Uncapped Bonus
- Start Immediately, Post Credentialing
- Excellent Work/Life Balance. Monday Friday, No Call, No Weekends, No Holidays

This opportunity offers you the ability to work in Maryland at an Office Based Lab. Maryland is an excellent state to practice medicine and raise a family. Let Foster Crown represent your interests & help to negotiate your next career move with this Private Practice.

More locums and permanent opportunities are available from this & other Foster Crown Clients throughout the year. Contact a Foster Crown Consultant today.

- Position: Interventional Radiologist or Interventional Nephrologist
- Job Number: MD1622City/State: Maryland
- Facility: Office Based Lab (OBL)
- ADC: 6-8 Patients Per Day, Potential for growth with the right physician
- Support Staff: RN's, Scrub Tech, Rad Tech, FA, Front Desk Coordinator and MA, Possible CRNA Presence
- Number of Operational Rooms: 2-Operational OR's
- Board Certification required, 5-Years' Experience, Post Fellowship Required
- ESRD Patients Served: 1,200 served in 2023
- EMR: Contact Office
- Procedural Breakdown: Dialysis Access Interventions / ESRD Cases
- Procedures Beyond Normal Requests: IR: PAD, UFE, Hemorrhoid embolization etc. IN: PD Catheter (Training), Banding, Ligation, pAVF
- Schedule: M-F, approx. 8a 4p, No Call, No Weekends, No Holidays
- Start: Immediately, post credentialing

Compensation: Full Benefit Package and Profit Sharing or Other Production-Based Incentive

IR: Base Salary \$550,000 Depending on Experience IN: Base Salary \$425,000 Depending on Experience

Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: <u>www.FosterCrown.com</u>

Facebook: /fostercrown **X:** @FosterCrown **Instagram:** fostercrown

Contact:

Foster Crown, LLC